
Co-deei ra-n: 
1HOMAS M.. BEAaD. OIAIRNAN 
J. 'JERRY DEASON 

DIVISION OF WATER & SEWER 
CHARLES H. HILL, 

BE1"'Y EASLEY 
GERALD L (JERRY) GUNTER 
MIOIAEL WD..SON 

DIRECJ'OR 
(904) 488-8482 

JUDe 3, 1991 

lliti~ ' 
FILE=~ 

Mr. Howard B. Sbort 
c .t a Utilities. 1ac. 
P. ·O. BoK1088 
SebriDa. Florida 33811 

RE: Docket No. 910600-WU, Application for Water Certificate in 
lflahlanck County by C IL H Utilities. Inc. 

Dear Mr. Sbort: 

Staff ba reviewed tbe application for a water certificate in Highlands County by C 
IL H Udlitia. IDe. (CAB). The foUowin& is a list of deficiencies that must be satisfied 
before we cu complete the processing of the application: · 

ACK __ 

AFA 

APP ---

CAF --­CMU __ 

CTR --­
EAG --­
LEG --­
liN 

OPC --­

RCH --­
SEC --'---WAS __ _ 

OTH __ _ 

L 

2. 

3. 

1'bc territory description must be oorrected ·so that it follows the 
fonDat prescribed in Rule 2S-30.030(4)(b), Florida Administrative 
Code, (FAC). A detailed explanation for preparing a legal description 
is eadoled. 

1'bc DOdce of application, filed as Exhibit 4 & 5 of the application. 
must be corrected to reflect the 30 day period for filing objections, the 
correct territory description, and given in accordance with Rule 25-
30.030, FAC. A sample notice is endosed. 

File an aflidavit that tbe notice of actual application was given in 
accordance with Section 367.045(1)(a), Florida Statutes (FS), and Rule 
25-30.030, FAC, by certified mail or personal delivery to the governing 
body m tbe county in which the system is located, the governing body 
ol ally municipality within a four (4) mile radius of the territory, any 
water or wutewater utility within a four ( 4) mile radius of the 
territory, the regional plannina aaency, the Public Counsel and the 
Public Service Commission. Copies of the notice and a list of entities 
DOtic::ed sball accompany the affidavit. A copy of the list of entities 
that must be noticed within the 4 mile radius is enclosed. 

Fl.ETaiER BUILDING • 101 EAST GAINES STREET • TAUAHASSEE, Fl.. 32399-0850 
Aa Atn...liwc AcdoafP.4ual Opponunily Employer 
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Mr. Howard Sbort 
Juue 3, 1991 
Paae2 

4. File an affidavit that the notice of actual application was given in 
accordaDce witb Rule 25-30.030, FAC. by cenified mail or personal 
delivery to acb customer of the system. A copy of the notice shall 
accolllpllly tbe affidavit. 

5. File an affidavit that the ootice of actual application was published 
oace eadl week for three comea~tive weeks in a newspaper of general 
dra•ladon iD tbe territory in accordance with Rule 25-30.030, FAC. 
C.O,ia ol tbe adveltilemeDts sba1l accompany the affidavit 

6. File a l&ltemat reprdina the applicant's financial ability to continue 
to proride tenice, 11 required under Rule 25-30.034(l)(d), F.AC . 

. 
Additiaaal information. u listed below, is also needed: 

L Date that utility bepn operations. 

2. Date that CAM purchased the system. 

3. Anm•al reveaues and operatin& income (loss) for the calendar year 
that eaded Decemer 31, 1990. 

4. Wby did it take C4H so long to file for a certificate after purchasing 
the system? 

5. The lllllple tariff is beiDa returned for correction. Staff is particularly 
c:ooc:enaed about the service availability charges. The meter 
fnstalladon dwJes and customer connection charges can not be 
combiDed for some meter sizes and meter installation charges added 
to tbe "'DC qmncc;tjoo c;haiJC for other meter sizes. This would result 
in double clwJiD& for meten to a certain extent. Therefore, the 
customer CODIIeCtion charges and meter installation charges on page 
23.0 ol tbe tariff will need to be identified separately. Other tariff 
cbanps are identified in red on the working copy of the sample tariff. 



Mr. Howard Sbort 
Juue 3, 1991 
Pap3 

Tbe ofticial filiDa date of tbe application shall be the date that the deficiencies are 
· satisfied punuant to Rule 25-30.032(3), F.A.C. Therefore, please provide the requested 

iDfonDadoD at your earliest convenience and no later than thirty (30) days from the date of 
this lena'. If you haft aay questions, please feel free to contact Charlotte Hand at (904) 
488-8482. 

CfH/CMH (atbdef.cmh) 
EDdolura 

Sincerely, 

Clw'les H. Hill 
Director, Division of Water and Sewer 



.. . . 

05111/11 LIST OF W.TER AID SEWER UTILITIES WITHIN A 4 MILE RADIUS OF 
35S 29£ 13 

UTILITY liME 

IU1'TOMXID MY UTILITIES, IIIC. (VS317) 
10001 u.s. 27 '"...., loYttl 
Sellr1... Fl SJI70-MZI 

MEMTU. UTILITIES, IIIC. ~Will) 

' · D . ._ 1•1 
Sellr1 ... FL 51171--1 

IN HI&HLAIDS COUNTY 
VALID FOil 60 DAYS 

MARVIN BURTOfl 
(813) 655-llZZ 

HOWARD SHORT 
(813) 655-4300 
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MANAGER 
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LIST Of .-TO ·- SOD UTJLJTI[S WJTHI• A 4 MILE RADIUS Of 

UICAL CGIIllSSIOIS 

HIIIUD auiTY CGIIliSSJCII 
P.O.- 1117 
SOli.. FL 11170 

CDTML n.JM ~~- Clllltll 
P.O. DUMDn. 
MI1W, FL ... 

III.U. c.rt IULTII ... MIT 
P.O. -~ 
SOli.. FL 11170 

ALL l..,_.TDTM­
CJTY IDYEI.DT WITIIJI 4 
MIUS 

STATE OfFICIALS 

STATE Of n.IM ,.._IC CGIIISfL 
C/0 TNf IIIII( If IOIOOTATivtS 
THE CAPITaL 
TAU.AIIUSU, FL U.•1100 

OIYISICII Of ~ Alii 19a1Tlll& 
FUJUM ,.._IC SIIWIC! CGIIIISSIOI 
101 f. MilD STII£[T 
TALlMUSU, FL Jl-·0170 

3SS 21E 13 
1• HI&HLAIIIS c:oum 

VALID FOR 10 DAYS 

City of Sebring 
368 S. Commerce Avenue 
Sebring, FL 33870 
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